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972. Comparing 1894 with 1893 there was a decrease in ths value of 
imports in Class D of $3,375,863. 

Of the 107 articles in this class, 66 show decreases and 41 increases. 

CLASS D.—DECREASES, 1894 COMPARED WIT H 1893. 

Articles imported by consuls.... 9 1,934 
Articles imported by army and 

navy 167,329 
Bags containing fine salt 3,031 
Belts, surgical and trusses 3,311 
Books printed, periodicals, pamh-

lets, &c , 86,082 
Bookbinders tools 11,714 
Boot and shoe laces 7,115 
Braces and suspenders 12,438 
Brass manufactures 68,335 
Brooms and brushes 3,249 
Bricks and tiles 11,626 
Buttons 91,516 
Chronometers 1,149 
Combs 4,055 
Copper manufactures 185,911 
Cordage 9,059 
Corset clasps, &c 1,203 
Coctons 391,699 
Cups or other prizes 617 
Diamond drills 4,143 
Earthenware and china 21,306 
Electric arc carbons 3,495 
Electric batteries 158,076 
Electric motors and meters 15,907 
Emery wheels 253 
Fibreware 1,453 
Fish glue 63 
Fur manufactures 4,224 
Flax, hemp and jute 195,170 
Glass manufactures 10,340 
Gloves and mitts 34,850 
Gunpowder and other explosives 30,247 

Gutta-percha and India rubber.^ 
Hats, caps and bonnets 
Ink, writing and printing 
Iron and steel 
Lead 
Leather manufactures 
Manilla hoods 
Metal 
Oil-cloth 
Paper manufactures 
Philosophical instruments 
Pictorial illustrations of insects 
Plumbago manufactures 
Printing presses 
Rugs, travelling 
Sails for boats, awnings 
Sand, glass and emery paper.. . 
Ships' boilers 
Slate manufactures 

Telephone and telegraph instru­
ments 

Turpentine 
Trunks, valises, &c 
Twine 
Umbrellas, parasols, &c 
Unenumerated articles 
Watches, &c 
Wax 
Webbing, elastic and non-elastic 
Whips 
Wood manufactures 
Woollen manufactures 
Zinc manufactures 

177,394 
104,578 
11,077 

845,250 
4,422 

87,002 
386 

31,440 
16,000 

172,142 
43,994 

5 
7,855 

83,652 
884 
527 

6,615 
2,713 

21,912 
12,998 

3,564 
4,477 

190 
28,339 
86,105 
7,688 

55,724 
5,820 

15,887 
1,176 

184,736 
1,273,763 

1,271 

CLASS D.—INCREASES, 1894 COMPARED WITH 1893. 

Agricultural implements 8 3,501 
Articles for Governor General . . 26,676 
Articles for Dominion Govern­

ment 66,171 
Bagatelle tables 7 
Bells 12,758 
Billiard tables 654 
Bird cages 1,187 
Blueing, laundry 688 
Botanical specimens 14 
Candles 3,190 
Carriages 68,994 
Clocks 2,558 
Clothes wringers 593 
Clothing, donations of 2,352 
Cocoa mats and matting 3,663 
Communion plate 2,213 
Corks 5,936 
Crucibles 1,490 
Earthenware tiles and other 

manufactures 7,083 
Fish hooks 1,141 

Fishing lines and twines . . . . S 9,342 
Hair manufactures 5,435 
Ivory 772 
Marble manufactures 173 
Mats and rugs 21,315 
Meerschaum manufactures 665 
Mucilage 253 
Optical instruments 12,308 
Packages, post office 82,136 
Pencils, lead 407 
Pocketbooks 151 
Settlers' effects 1,099,230 
Starch 1,820 
Stone manufactures 187 
Straw manufactures 4,473 
Tin manufactures 2,801 
Tobacco pipes 10,480 
"Varnish 1,017 
Wearing apparel 268 
Damaged goods 2,319 
Miscellaneous 7,330 
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