972. Comparing 1894 with 1893 there was a decrease in the value of imports in Class D of \$3,375,863. Of the 107 articles in this class, 66 show decreases and 41 increases.

CLASS D.-DECREASES, 1894 COMPARED WITH 1893.

Articles imported by consuls\$ Articles imported by army and navy Bags containing fine salt Belts, surgical and trusses Books printed, periodicals, pamh- lets, &c Bookbinders tools Book binders tools Boot and shoe laces Braces and suspenders Braces and suspenders Braces and brushes Brooms and brushes Bricks and tiles Buttons Combs Copper manufactures	$\begin{array}{c} 1,934\\ 167,329\\ 3,031\\ 3,311\\ 86,082\\ 11,714\\ 7,115\\ 12,438\\ 68,335\\ 3,249\\ 11,626\\ 91,516\\ 1,149\\ 4,055\\ 185,911\\ \end{array}$	Gutta-percha and India rubber.\$ Hats, caps and bonnets Ink, writing and printing Iron and steel. Lead. Leather manufactures. Manilla hoods. Metal. Oil-cloth Paper manufactures. Philosophical instruments Pictorial illustrations of insects Plumbago manufactures. Printing presses. Rugs, travelling Sails for boats, awnings Sand, glass and emery paper	$\begin{array}{c} 177,394\\ 104,578\\ 11,077\\ 845,250\\ 4,422\\ 87,002\\ 386\\ 31,440\\ 16,000\\ 172,142\\ 43,994\\ 55\\ 7,855\\ 85,652\\ 884\\ 527\\ 6,615\\ \end{array}$
Cordage Corset clasps, &c Cottons	9,059 1,203 391,699	Ships' boilers Slate manufactures Soap	2,713 21,912 12,998
Cups or other prizes Diamond drills Earthenware and china Electric arc carbons Electric batteries Electric batteries Electric motors and meters Emery wheels Fibreware Fish glue Fur manufactures Flax, hemp and jute Glass manufactures Gloves and mitts Guupowder and other explosives	$\begin{array}{c} 617\\ 4,143\\ 21,306\\ 3,495\\ 158,076\\ 15,907\\ 253\\ 1,453\\ 63\\ 4,224\\ 195,170\\ 10,340\\ 34,850\\ 30,247\\ \end{array}$	Telephone and telegraph instru- ments	$\begin{array}{r} 3,564\\ 4,477\\ 190\\ 28,339\\ 86,105\\ 7,688\\ 55,724\\ 5,820\\ 15,887\\ 1,176\\ 184,736\\ 1,273,763\\ 1,271\end{array}$

CLASS D.-INCREASES, 1894 COMPARED WITH 1893.

Agricultural implements	3,501	Fishing lines and twines S	9,342
Articles for Governor General	26,676	Hair manufactures	5,435
Articles for Dominion Govern-		Ivory	772
ment	66.171	Marble manufactures	173
Bagatelle tables	7	Mats and rugs	21.315
Bells	12,758	Meerschaum manufactures	665
Billiard tables	654	Mucilage	253
Bird cages	1,187	Optical instruments	12,308
Blueing, laundry	688	Packages, post office	82,136
Botanical specimens	14	Pencils, lead	407
Candles	3.190	Pocketbooks	151
Carriages	68,994	Settlers' effects	1.099,230
Clocks	2,558	Starch	1,820
Clothes wringers	593	Stone manufactures	187
Clothing, donations of	2,352	Straw manufactures	4,473
Cocoa mats and matting	3,663	Tin manufactures	2,801
Communion plate	2,213	Tobacco pipes	10,480
Corks	5,936	Varnish	1,017
Crucibles	1.490	Wearing apparel	268
Earthenware tiles and other	1,100	Damaged goods	2,319
manufactures	7,083	Miscellaneous	7,330
Fish hooks	1,141	11000100100000,,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1,000
A 1044 1000100111 111111111111111111111	x,171		